EC Declaration of Conformity
according to the RED directive 2014/53/EU.
We hereby declare that the equipment described below, in its design and construction as well as in the version placed on
the market by us, complies with the basic safety and health requirements of the RED Directive 2014/53/EU . This
declaration loses its validity if the device is modified without our prior consent.
The object of the declaration described above complies with the provisions of Directive 2011/65/EU of the European
Parliament and of the Council of June 8, 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and
electronic equipment.
Manufacturer:
Monz Handelsgesellschaft International mbH & Co. KG
Schöndorfer Straße 60-62
54292 Trier / Germany
Legal Representative:
Monz Handelsgesellschaft International mbH & Co. KG
Schöndorfer Straße 60-62
54292 Trier / Germany
Description of the device:
Type designation: Bicycle computer
Model: 22970
Series: 2019
Frequency band:
Bicycle computer: 125 kHz ± 10 kHz
Sensor: 125 kHz ± 10 kHz
Maximum transmittable power: < 5dBuA/m
Compliance with other EC directives that are also applicable to the product is hereby declared:
Guideline 2011/65/EC RoHS
Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU
Applied standards:
EN 55032:2015
EN 55035: 2017
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1
EN 300 330 V2.1.1
EN 62311:2008
EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017
EN 60529:1991+A1:2000+A2:2013
Date of the declaration:  12.11.2019
Name of the signatory:  Alexander Born
Position:   Key Account Manager
Signature: